RoHS Compliant
SATA-Disk Chip 4
Product Specifications
May 17th, 2013
Version 1.6
Apacer Technology Inc.
4
th

15
© 2013 Apacer Technology Inc.                                                                                                     Rev. 1.6
9.  Product Ordering Information
9.1 Product Code Designations
AP SDC  x x x x   X   5   AN –  P X  X
SATA Disk Chip
Apacer Product Code
Capacity:
001G:         1 GB
002G:         2 GB
004G          4 GB
008G:         8 GB
016G:       16 GB
032G:       32 GB
Package Modifier
5= 32pin Dip Package (2 x16)
7= 18pin Dip Package (2x7+ 2x2)
Solution Version
Version Control
Apacer Brand
Temperature Range
Blank: Standard
W: Extended Temperature
Flash Type
T: Toshiba
C: Micron
SATA-Disk Chip    4
APSDCxxxxX5AN-PXX
16
© 2013 Apacer Technology Inc.                                                                                                     Rev. 1.6
9.2 Valid Combinations
              9.2.1 SDC4 32pin ( 2 x 16 pin)
Capacity Standard Extended Temperature
1GB APSDC001G55AN-PT APSDC001G55AN-PTW
2GB APSDC002G55AN-PT APSDC002G55AN-PTW
4GB APSDC004G55AN-PT APSDC004G55AN-PTW
8GB APSDC008G55AN-PT APSDC008G55AN-PTW
16GB APSDC016G55AN-PC APSDC016G55AN-PCW
32GB APSDC032G55AN-PC APSDC032G55AN-PCW
9.2.2 SDC4 18pin (2x7 + 2x2pin)
Capacity Standard Extended Temperature
1GB APSDC001G75AN-PT APSDC001G75AN-PTW
2GB APSDC002G75AN-PT APSDC002G75AN-PTW
4GB APSDC004G75AN-PT APSDC004G75AN-PTW
8GB APSDC008G75AN-PT APSDC008G75AN-PTW
16GB APSDC016G75AN-PC APSDC016G75AN-PCW
32GB APSDC032G75AN-PC APSDC032G75AN-PCW
Note: Please consult with Apacer sales representatives for availabilities.
SATA-Disk Chip    4
APSDCxxxxX5AN-PXX
17
© 2013 Apacer Technology Inc.                                                                                                     Rev. 1.6
10.  Appendix – Notes for the Warranty
Soldering (both hand and SMT reflow) the SDC will void the warranty.
SATA-Disk Chip    4
APSDCxxxxX5AN-PXX
18
© 2013 Apacer Technology Inc.                                                                                                     Rev. 1.6
Revision History
Revision Date Description Remark
1.0 12/14/2011 Official release
1.1 1/16/2012 Revised capacity information
1.2 03/23/2012 Revised S.M.A.R.T information
1.3 09/28/2012
Updated Product Ordering Information due to
firmware upgrade
1.4 10/31/2012 Added 1GB capacity
1.5 04/10/2013 Added warranty note
1.6 05/17/2013
Updated Product Ordering Information due to
firmware upgrade